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LITTLEWORLD DAY NURSERIES

Funding is given for children to access standard provision only. As a nursery, we must use it to
adequately deliver the EYFS curriculum. This includes things such as small world figures, role
play, puzzles, books, loose parts, construction, craft supplies and staffing to meet minimum
government ratios.

Consumable Fees

When accessing funded hours, we make a charge called consumables to cover everything that
the funding doesn’t provide. This includes all of the extra experiences we offer within our service
throughout the year as well as nappies and food (2 snacks and a 2 course lunch) Consumable
fees cover things such as planting, zoo lab visit, Zumba and sports instructors, parties, stay and
plays, sensory room experience, additional staffing for walks in the local area, boogie mites and
phonics programmes as well as much more. The consumable charge allows us to purchase
additional resources and equipment to enable additional experiences such as hi viz jackets,
waterproof clothing and sensory equipment. It also supports staff training and development
beyond the mandatory qualifications, meaning practitioners have high standards of knowledge
and skills to support children’s development.

Parents choosing not to pay the consumable fee will incur the following charges on an ad hoc
basis when ‘opting in’ on the additional extras.

Optional Extras Fee Schedule

2 Course Lunch £3.50
Snack £1 per day
Nappies — per nappy 15p
Sun cream £3 per bottle
Z00 lab visit £9.50
Zumba session £2
Stay and Play £1
Party — Including meal £4.50
Party — Including meal and gift £5.00-£15.50
Walk in the local area £1
Sport session £4

Please note other ad hoc extras may occur through the year — parents will be given the
option in these cases for their child to participate and pay the fee.




